
City of Tampa Addendum 

Page 1 of 1 
 

ADDENDUM  1 
 
DATE: January 9, 2026 
 
Contract: 26-C-00010; Citywide Water System Maintenance and Emergency Repairs 

Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made 
to the Contract Documents. BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 

Item 1    Project Estimate is revised from $30,000,000 to $10,000,000 

Item 2    Is this bid an annual contract for multiple years. 

Response: Yes. 

Item 3    If it’s for multiple years how many years will it be for? 

Response: One (1) year contract with two (2) one-year renewals 

Item 4    Will multiple bidders be awarded this contract? 

Response: The City, at its option, may award to multiple bidders. 

The work to be completed will be established in subsequently issued work orders. This is a 1-year 

contract unless prior notice to the contrary is given to the Contractor by the City. This contract shall 

be in full force and in effect starting on the date of the Notice to Proceed.  

 

To renew the contract for an additional 1-year period, the Contractor must notify the City, in writing 

that it desires renewal of the contract. The letter must be received by the City at least 90 days prior 

to contract expiration. The City will respond to the Contractor’s renewal request at least 60 days 

prior to the contract expiration. 

 

All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this 

Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to 

ContractAdministration@tampagov.net. 

 

 

 

Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 

 


